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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 25, 1911. 

No. 229, A.] 	 I Published May 27, 1911. 

CHAPTER 196. 
AN ACT to repeal subsections 1, 2, 3 and 4, of section 2586, of 

the statutes, and to create three new subsections to be desig-
nated (2586) 1, (2586) 2, (2586) 3, relating to admission to 
the bar. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections 1, 2, 3 and 4, of section 2586, of the 
statutes, are repealed. 

SEcTiox 2. There are added to section 2586 of the statutes 
three new subsections to be designated and to read: Section 
2586. 1. Any resident graduate of the law department of the 
University of Wisconsin shall be admitted to practice in all 
the courts of this state by tile supreme court upon the pro-
duction of his diploma, and may be so admitted when such 
court is not in session, by one of the justiees thereof upon the 
production of such diploma, by an order signed by such jus-
tice and filed with the clerk of said court. 

2. Every person of full age, who is a citizen ofthe United 
States and a resident of this state, of good moral character 
and otherwise qualified, shall be admitted to practice in all 
the courts of this state, by the supreme court, upon the pro-
duction of the certificate of the board of law examiners of this 
state, signed by the president and secretary of the said board, 
and may be so admitted when such court is not in session, by 
one of the justices thereof upon the production of such certifi-
cate, by an order signed by such justice and filed with the 
clak of said court. 

3. Any person of full age, who shall have been admitted to 
practice in the court of last resort of any other state or terri-
tory, and who shall have become a resident of this state, and 
is of good moral character, may be admitted to practice in the 
courts of this state by the supreme court, upon filing with the 
clerk of the supreme court his written application therefor, 
and the certificate of his admission to practice in such court 
of last resort, in such other state or territory, and satisfactory 
proof that he is of good moral character, and has been en- 
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gaged in actual practice in such other state or territory for 
five years, within the last eight years prior to filing his appli-
cation. The certificate of the judge of any court of record in 
such other state or territory, before whom such applicant has 
practiced, under the seal of such court, shall be deemed suffi-
cient proof of such practice in such state or territory. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 25, 1911. 

No. 258, A.] 	 [Published May 27, 1911. 

CHAPTER 197. 
AN ACT to create subsection 11—a, of section 669, of the stat- 

utes, relating to the powers of county boards. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to section 669 of the statutes a 

new subsection to read: (Section 669) 11—a. In counties 
having less than two hundred thousand inhabitants, according 
to the census last taken, to borrow money after taxes have 
been levied in any year to pay the current expenses of the 
county in any stkm not exceeding ten per cent of the amount 
of the last tax levy for county purposes, and issue orders 
therefor; provided, that no money shall be borrowed under. 
this subsection except on the affirmative vote by ayes and nays 
of at least two-thirds of the members of the board. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect 'and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 25, 1911. 

No. 311, A.1 	 iPublished May 27, 1911. 
CHAPTER 198. 

AN ACT to amend section 4, of chapter 197, of the laws of 
1893, as amended by chapter 200, of the laws of 1897, chap-
ter 608, of the laws of 1907, and chapter 359, of the laws of 
1909, relating to granting to the city of Milwaukee a certain 
portion of submerged land, lying along and adjacent to the 
shore of Lake Michigan, on the eastern boundary of the city 
of Milwaukee, for public park and boulevard purposes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 4, of chapter 197, of the laws of 1893, 

as amended by chapter 200, of the laws of 1897, chapter 608, 


